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coiemore & picinity ol (L Mcf)
commuRity council /

Seerengy -
; Mis Andrey Mackenae
S Tmnsalucho
Ga‘mgf. 10 Daltuler Road
Parli\l P Avicmore. PU22 1PU

19 NOV we7

18 Noveber 2007

Mr. Andrew Tait,

CNPA Plamuing Department.
Albert Memorial Hall,
Station Square.

Ballater,

Aberdecnshire. AB35 5QB

RECEWED i

Dear Andrew,
Laurclgrant LLP — Development of Retail, associated Car Parking & Servicing, Grampian Road  06/131/CF
At owr Noyeruber meeting it was agreed 1o make the following observations on tis applicaiwn -

It is difficult to understand where they intend 10 access the car parks and the acw
Supermarket. 1 the path between the Cairugorm Hotel and the Village
Green is to be used for access 1o the Kila Flats aud the new development
it is going (e be a busy aud frustrating route forall users.  Alsoalsts
intended fo provide “links between Avietiore & AHR, by cross ronics
through the Village Green,” we would need clanfication of the intenton

we will need to know the Jength of the building tme schieduled for tus deyclopient
and the expected dismption to businesscs on Grampian Road and our
transport sysiem.  As you will appreciate rosidents feel they now hve i
permanent building site and shoppers from the south of the arca now preler tu
travel 1o Inverness

However the consensus ul the meeting was that this vastly fmproved. innovative desipn
could serve the retail needs of residents aud visitors w Aviemore

Yours sincerely,
(_)
‘/\'\‘M

Audrey M.chcnzic,fﬂ:s)
Secrotary it 7
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aviemore & oiciizity
communRity cownci

“Stand fast, Craigellachic ™

: ; Secelary Tk e
Cairngorme Netional Mis fudvoy MacKennie R

A '1'aln.s?\luc.lms.
Park Authority 10 Dalfber Road.

20 NOV 2006 Avicthore pHR2 LU

19k November, 2006

RECEIVED

Mr. Don McKee,

Bead of Planning,

Caingorns National Park Authority
Albert Meniorial Hall,

Ballaer. AB33 5QB

Dear Do
Lavrel Geant LLF. — 2 level development of retail, commuuity facilities and car packing  067431/CT
We hiave discussed this developuieit over niany monthis snd tiow fee) quite cowfortable with the latest plans

We would ask that provision siould be made Gor the Linear Path projest included in the Hiphlaad Couneil Locul Plan
for Avicmore 1995 to be constructed as @ Jintk- puth with the Milten Wood: the Qrbital Route and the Speysde Way
This fecility would greatly improve the lives of cesidents at thenorth end of the village who conld eajoy 4 pleiaint walk
to the shops away from the busy Grampian Road

We also discussed the possibility of having two supenmarkets in the same area of the villawe  Natwally we e very
apprehensive at the consequences i one should fail leaving a large empty retail spuce. althoneh seme are excited aboot
the rewards of fiefce comipetition” Hopefully conimen sense will prevail.

Yours sincerely,
(anslrs
Audrey hiucl"'\unzéc (M)
Seeremry /“;"( %
: [
V)
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16 NOV 2007

By fax and post - 013397 55334

Caimgorms National Park Authority
Planning Application Na. ob/q%l ’ P
Dear Sir
REPRESENTATION
Aviemore Highland Resort Limited ACKNOWLEDGED V) ‘ ”l o7
Objection to Commercial Development by Laurel GrantFimited-at-Aviemee—-— /

Planning Application Reference: 06/00292/FULBS

On behalf of our clients, Aviemore Highland Resort Limited, we hereby object to the above planning
application for a two level development of retail and community facilities with associated car parking and
servicing on land north of Cairngorm Hotel, Grampian Road, Aviemore submitted by Laurel Grant
Limited.

The proposal is fundamentally flawed.

The plans indicate that access to the proposed store both for service vehicles and to the proposed customer
car park will be taken from what is described as a “Ring Road” lying to the west of the site.

Thatroad is a private road which serves the Aviemore Centre which is owned and operated by our clients.
The Applicants have no right to take access to that road nor across land lying between that road and the
Application Site as owned by the Applicants.

Further, our clients own a strip of ground to the north of the proposed store and running through the centre
of the land shown by the Applicants as proposed customer car parking.

Our clients have no intention whatsoever of allowing the Applicants access across land owned by them for
the purposes either of access to the proposed store nor for access to the proposed car park and have no /\/
/
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intention of allowing land owned by them within the proposed customer car park to be used for that
purpose.

While we appreciate that planning applications can be made in respect of land not under the control of the
Applicants the fact that such permissions are granted does not give the Applicants property rights which
they would not otherwise have. In this case any consent granted pursuant to this application will be
ineffective since it will not be able to be implemented by the Applicants. Nonetheless, the existence of
such a consent would require to be taken into account by the Planning Authority in considering other retail
applications in this area. If a consent is granted which is not able to be implemented it will not only be a
waste of time to all parties, but it also has the potential to confuse the position with regard to retail
provision in this area.

The application should be refused.

We would further ask you to note that our clients have not been served with notice of this application
either as a neighbouring proprietor or as the owner of land to which part of the application relates. Our
clients therefore reserve their position to supplement this objection in light of whatever further

notifications and information may be provided in due course by the Applicants.

In the meantime we would be grateful if you could acknowledge receipt of this objection and confirm that
it will be taken into account in the consideration of the application.

Yours faithfully

[ = o
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13 November 2007 =\V] Ben Train
RECEIVED Town Planning Manager — Scotland

Don McKee Tesco Stores Limited

5 ; d Property Acquisitions
Cairngorms National Park Authority Carnegis:a Rgad
Albert Memorial Hall Livingston
Station Square EH45 8GX
Ballater Direct Line: 01506 779 425
Aberdeenshire Mobile: 07515 196 387
AB35 5BQ Email: ben.train@uk.tesco.com
Dear Don

RETAIL DEVELOPMENT, AVIEMORE

As discussed, we are aware that there is a planning application for retail covering our
existing store in Aviemore. We realise that the planning system allows anyone to make a
planning application for any site, regardless of who owns the land or buildings. However,
it should be noted that Tesco Stores Limited are not working on this application with the
applicant or agent and have no plans to implement the planning permission should the
committee decide to approve the application.

Whilst we would like you to note these points please note that we are not formally
objecting to the application as it is only in exceptional cases that Tesco Stores Limited will
object to an application submitted by another individual or organisation.

Please call me if you wish to discuss.

Yours sincerely

For and on behalf of
TESCO STORES LIMITED

BEN TRAIN
TOWN PLANNING MANAGER - SCOTLAND

Cc. Stephen McEwan, Tesco Stores Limited, Aviemore Store Manager
Cc. Andrew McCracken, Highland Council

Tesco Stores Ltd, (519500). Company Registered in England. Registered Office: Tesco House, Delamare Road, Cheshunt, Hertfordshire EN8 9t



